Temperature Regulating Valve
Model 2470B
Datasheet 2470 Temp Reg Valve 0119rev4 Page 1
Typical applications
• Engine and compressor cooling systems
• Co-generation heat recovery systems
• Lube oil systems

Temperature Regulating Valve - Model 2470B
Datasheet 2470 Temp Reg Valve 0119rev4 Page 5
How to Order
Ordering from Americas and Canada
Example 2470B 1 1 E 0 Code description Comments
Basic model (A)
Basic model (A) 2470B Cast iron body
Threads and material (B)
Port A Installation B Housing material
Threads and material (B)
1 1” NPT ¾” NPT Cast iron
2 1” NPT ¾” NPT Bronze
3 1” BSP (PL) ¾” BSP (TR) Cast iron
Function (C)
Function (C)
1 Opens on rising temp Rubber seat
2 Closes on rising temp Metal seat
3 Closes on rising temp Rubber seat
Temperature range (D)
Temperature range (D) * For temperature ranges available, refer to the
available temperature ranges table on page 4.
Element extension (E) - installed depth
mm Inches
Element extension (E)
0 50 2” No thermal well
3 87 3 7/16”
4 100 3 15/16”
5 113 4 7/16”
6 125 4 15/16”
7 138 5 7/16” No thermal well
Well calibration (F)
Well calibration (F)
- Not fitted with a thermal well Blank, no suffix
N Not fitted with a thermal well N suffix or blank
V Calibrated in a well
Use the table below to select the unique specification of your 2470 Temperature Regulating Valve if
ordering from the US or Canada facilities.
Temperature Regulating Valve - Model 2470B
Datasheet 2470 Temp Reg Valve 0119rev4 Page 6
How to Order
Ordering from Europe and Asia-PAC
Example 2470B 3 1 T 4 1 -AA Code description Comments
Basic model (A)
Basic model (A) 2470B Cast iron body
Threads and material (B)
Port A Installation B Housing material
Threads and material (B)
1 1” NPT ¾” NPT
Cast iron
3 1” BSP (PL) ¾” BSP (TR)
Function (C)
Function (C)
1 Opens on rising temp
Rubber seat
3 Closes on rising temp
Temperature range (D)
Temperature range (D) * For temperature ranges available, refer to the
available temperature ranges table on page 4.
Element extension (E) - installed depth
mm Inches
Element extension (E)
0 50 2” No thermal well
3 87 3 7/16”
4 100 3 15/16”
Thermal well code (F)
Thermal well code (F)
N Not fitted
1 1” BSP (TR)
2 1” NPT
V Calibrated in a well, not
fitted
Customer special requirements (G)
Customer special requirements (G)
-AA Standard May be omitted
-*** Made-to-order
Use the table below to select the unique specification of your 2470 Temperature Regulating Valve if
ordering from the Europe or Asia facilities.
Temperature Regulating Valve - Model 2470B
Datasheet 2470 Temp Reg Valve 0119rev4 Page 7
Element
extension
code (E)
Dimensions
Well part no.
Installed depth (“L”) Well depth (“M”)
mm Inches mm Inches NPT BSP (TR)
0 50 2” - - - -
3 87 3 7/16” 100 3 15/16” 3250L014 40380L014
4 100 3 15/16” 113 4 7/16” 3250L015 40380L015
5 113 4 7/16” 125 4 15/16” 3250L016 40380L016
6 125 4 15/16” 138 5 7/16” 3250L017 40380L017
7 138 5 7/16” - - - -
Stainless Steel Wells (refer to dimensions diagram on page 8)
Models 3250L and 40380L stainless steel wells are